

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Rachel Street
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 844 5998
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Rachel.street@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	
DATE RECEIVED:*	14.09.23
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.090

TITLE: Non-Domestic Stalking – Resources and Training Delivery

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The current non-domestic stalking contracts are due to terminate on the 30th September 2023. From the 1st October 2023, Nottinghamshire Women's Aid will hold the new contract, and will be sub-contracting to Juno Women's Aid as well as Equation, to continue to support victims of non-domestic stalking.

Funding however for Equation, to provide training and resources around non domestic stalking, will come from the PCC grants and commissioning budget. The total amount requested between October 2023 and March 2026 is £21,868.00.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

From the 1st October, Nottinghamshire Women's Aid will hold the contract to deliver the Nottinghamshire Stalking Advocacy Service providing support to victims and survivors of non domestic stalking. The production of resources and delivery of training in relation to non DV stalking is outside of this contract and will be undertaken by Equation. Funding for this will come from the PCC grants and commissioning budget. The total amount requested between October 2023 and March 2026 is £21,868.00.

The funding breakdown is shown below:

	Resources	Training
October 23 to Mar 24	£1,195	£3,179
April 24 -March 25	£2,389	£6,358
April 25 – March 26	£2,389	£6,358

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Funding to Equation for 23/24 totalling £4,374 will be via a direct funding agreement with the PCC.

Funding for 24/25 totalling £8,747 and 25/26 totalling £8,747 will flow through the City and County existing funding arrangements.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	18.09.23

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes		No	\boxtimes
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**				
DECISION:				
The Commissioner is requested to approve the award of funding to E and resources around non domestic stalking. The total amount requered and March 2026 is £21,868.00.		· •		0

OFFICER APPROVAL:			
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.			
Signature: Deputy Monitoring Officer	Mede		
Date:	22.09.23		

DECLARATION:

I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:

The above request has my approval

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	Caroline Henry
Date:	27.09.23